
Seavets Events Programme 2025 

The Seavets Series for 2025 comprises three events with the LWA and seven events at Oxford S.C. 
Farmoor - Thursday 10th of April and then the first Thursday of each month to October.

For Farmoor events there will be a reminder on WhatsApp one week prior to the event with confirmation on 
the following Tuesday. As agreed at the AGM, Farmoor events will be postponed if strong wind is forecast 
(gusts over 20knots). Otherwise, events will go ahead.

LWA will provide racing for sailors using 7.8 meter sails as part of their programme. Full details are 
available on the LWA website.

There is one change to our racing rules at Farmoor for 2025: All finishers must pass within two 
board lengths of the final buoy.

Richard Williams has circulated a separate full schedule of dates for cruises.

Date Farmoor/LWA Series Other

Thursday 10th April Seavets at Oxford S.C. Farmoor

Thursday 1st May Seavets at Oxford S.C. Farmoor

Tues 27th - Fri 30th May Poole Cruise

Thursday 5th June Seavets at Oxford S.C. Farmoor

Saturday 14th June LWA at Oxford S.C., Famoor

16th June - ? Quiberon holiday

Tues 24th - Fri 27th June Mersea Cruise

Thursday 3rd July Seavets at Oxford S.C. Farmoor

Saturday 12th July LWA Andrew Simpson Centre, 
Portsmouth

Note: The Andrew Simpson 
Centre is on the Portsmouth 
side of Langstone Harbour

22nd - Fri 25th July Blackwater Cruise, Stone 
S.C.

Thursday 7th August Seavets at Oxford S.C. Farmoor

Mon 11th - Thurs 14th August Calshot Cruise, to be 
confirmed

Thursday 4th Sept Seavets at Oxford S.C. Farmoor

Saturday 13th September LWA Burghfield

Thursday 2nd Oct Seavets at Oxford S.C. Farmoor

https://jonathandavis6.wixsite.com/lwawindsurfing/events

